Results of TRO questionnaire (April 2024)

Village & rural Sovereign Park Total
Quantity distributed 109 146 255
Responses received 40 1 41
Response rate 37% <1% 16%

Question 1 - Do you think that a TRO should be implemented in Atcham?

Yes 12 29%
No 10 24%
No response 19 47%

Many respondents seemed to skip Question 1 completely

Question 2 - Preferred option

OPTION 1 14 34%
OPTION 2 4 10%
OPTION 3 9 22%
OPTION 4 11 27%
No response 3 7%

Question 2 - Second choice

A A B B
OPTION 1 2 5% 6 15%
OPTION 2 9 22% 9 22%
OPTION 3 7 17% 8 19%
OPTION 4 6 15% 6 15%
No response 17 41% 12 29%

*Column A: Several returns had the same second choice as preferred choice. In this
column, duplicate votes have been treated as ‘'no response’.

**Column B: In this column, all Second Choice votes have been counted, regardless of
whether they duplicate the Preferred Option.



Spoiled papers are counted as 'no response’.

Results using transferrable vote (eliminating options 2 and 3)

A* B*'k
OPTION 1 16 17
OPTION 4 15 15
No response 10 9

Results using 2 points for preferred choice, 1 point for 2" choice

A* B**
OPTION 1 30 34
OPTION 2 17 17
OPTION 3 25 26
OPTION 4 28 28
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